SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES
EFFECTIVE SUMMER SEMESTER 2020

FULL TIME GENERAL FEES
UNDERGRADUATE $2,459.00
GRADUATE $3,157.00
OUT OF STATE FEES
UNDERGRADUATE $0.00
GRADUATE $0.00
PART-TIME FEES
Undergraduate Graduate
Off Campus Campus
0 Hours 452.00 408.00
1 Hour 1,317.50 1,181.50
2 Hours 1,343.50 1,248.50
3 Hours 1,372.50 1,315.50
4 Hours 1,763.00 2,062.00
5 Hours 1,789.00 2,131.00
6 Hours 1,816.00 2,198.00
7 Hours 1,845.00 2,265.00
8 Hours 1,872.00 2,331.00
9 Hours 1,899.00 2,407.00
10 Hours 2,403.00 3,022.00
11 Hours 2,431.00 3,091.00
12 Hours & Above 2,459.00 3,157.00
ADDITIONAL FEES
New Students Only Foreign Students Only
Live Text 98.00 Insurance Fee 0.00
Supplemental Fee 15.00
Total New Students Fee $98.00 Total Foreign Students Fee $15.00
RESIDENTIAL HOUSING FEES
Bradford Bethune Grandison
General Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Room 0.00 0.00 0.00
Board (7-Day) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cable & Internet Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mail Box Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

* Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available

**%* MBA majors will be assessed an additional 31,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)

Note: Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice.

Fees are to be paid by CASH, CASHIERS CHECK, MONEY ORDER (BANK OR POSTAL), VISA, MASTERCARD

OR DISCOVER. NO PERSONAL CHECKS HONORED




SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE
BREAKDOWN OF UNDERGRADUATE FEES

SUMMER SEMESTER 2020
CAMPUS FEES OHRS | 1THR | 2HRS [ 3HRS | 4HRS | SHRS | 6HRS | 7HRS | 8 HRS | 9HRS | 10 HRS | 11 HRS | 12 HRS
UNDERGRADUATE FEES
General Fund Fees
Tuition 353.00 | 957.00 | 957.00 [ 957.00 {1,229.50 |1,229.50 [1,229.50 [1,229.50 |1,229.50 |1,229.50 (1,613.50 |1,613.50 |1,613.50
Academic Excellence Fee 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 | 100.00 | 110.00 [ 120.00
Operational Fee 12.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 31.00 31.00 31.00
Other General Fee 2.00 33.00 35.00 38.00 45.00 47.00 49.00 52.00 54.00 56.00 59.00 62.00 64.00
University Support Fee 85.00 | 286.00 | 295.00 | 306.00 [ 393.00 | 402.00 | 412.00 [ 423.00 | 433.00 | 443.00 [ 537.00 | 547.00 | 558.00
Total General Fund Fee 452.00 |1,300.00 (1,321.00 |1,345.00 |1,730.50 |1,751.50 {1,773.50 |1,797.50 |1,819.50 (1,841.50 |2,340.50 |2,363.50 (2,386.50
Dedicated Fees
Academic Enhancement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50
Technology Fee 0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00
Total Dedicated Fees 0.00 17.50 22.50 27.50 32.50 37.50 42.50 47.50 52.50 57.50 62.50 67.50 72.50
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES 452.00 |1,317.50 (1,343.50 |1,372.50 |1,763.00 |1,789.00 (1,816.00 |1,845.00 |1,872.00 (1,899.00 |2,403.00 |2,431.00 (2,459.00
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES
General Fund Fees
General Fund - Supplemental Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total International Student Fees 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEE| 467.00 (1,332.50 |1,358.50 |1,387.50 (1,778.00 |1,804.00 |1,831.00 (1,860.00 |1,887.00 |1,914.00 (2,418.00 |2,446.00 |2,474.00




SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE
BREAKDOWN OF GRADUATE FEES

SUMMER SEMESTER 2020
CAMPUS FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9HRS | 10 HRS | 11 HRS | 12 HRS
GRADUATE FEES ***
General Fund Fees
Tuition 277.00 880.00 880.00 880.00 | 1,342.50 | 1,342.50 | 1,342.50 | 1,342.50 | 1,342.50 | 1,342.50 | 1,793.50 | 1,793.50 | 1,793.50
Academic Excellence Fee 0.00 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00
Operational Fee 18.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00
Other General Fee 6.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 57.00 63.00 68.00 73.00 78.00 84.00 90.00 95.00 100.00
University Support Fee 77.00 215.00 232.00 249.00 445.00 463.00 480.00 497.00 513.00 532.00 645.00 664.00 680.00
Graduate School Fee 30.00 30.00 60.00 90.00 120.00 150.00 180.00 210.00 240.00 270.00 300.00 330.00 360.00
Total General Fund Fee 408.00 | 1,164.00 | 1,226.00 | 1,288.00 | 2,029.50 | 2,093.50 | 2,155.50 | 2,217.50 | 2,278.50 | 2,349.50 | 2,959.50 | 3,023.50 | 3,084.50
Dedicated Fees
Academic Enhancement Fee 0.00 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50
Technology Fee 0.00 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00
Total Dedicated Fees 0.00 17.50 22.50 27.50 32.50 37.50 42.50 47.50 52.50 57.50 62.50 67.50 72.50
TOTAL GRADUATE FEES 408.00 | 1,181.50 | 1,248.50 | 1,315.50 | 2,062.00 | 2,131.00 | 2,198.00 | 2,265.00 | 2,331.00 | 2,407.00 | 3,022.00 | 3,091.00 [ 3,157.00
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES
General Fund Fees
General Fund - Supplemental Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total International Student Fees 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEY 423.00 | 1,196.50 | 1,263.50 | 1,330.50 | 2,077.00 | 2,146.00 | 2,213.00 | 2,280.00 | 2,346.00 | 2,422.00 | 3,037.00 | 3,106.00 | 3,172.00
GRADUATE FEES - REHS *** 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9HRS | 10HRS | 11 HRS | 12 HRS
ON LINE COURSE FEES
General Fund Fees
Tuition 425.00 425.00 853.00 | 1,277.00 | 1,704.00 | 2,130.00 | 2,556.00 | 3,382.00 | 3,405.00 | 3,831.00 | 4,258.00 | 4,682.00 | 5,109.00
TOTAL GRADUATE FEES - REHS 425.00 425.00 853.00 | 1,277.00 | 1,704.00 | 2,130.00 | 2,556.00 | 3,382.00 | 3,405.00 | 3,831.00 | 4,258.00 | 4,682.00 [ 5,109.00

**% All MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)
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